

Administrative Offices • 101 N. Stone Avenue • Tucson, AZ 85701 • 520.594.5600 • www.library.pima.gov

Waiver by Exhibitor

The undersigned, being desirous of exhibiting on loan and for display purposes certain works in the Pima County Public Library of Pima County, does so at the undersigned's own risk. The undersigned intentionally and knowingly and on behalf of the undersigned and his assigns, administrators, executors, or anyone claiming an interest in the property absolves and covenants to hold Pima County, the Pima County Public Library, their officers, agents, and employees harmless from any and all liability or damages whether negligent, intentional, or otherwise, due to loss, theft, defacement, or other damage to said property whether designated herein or not.

The undersigned will hold harmless Pima County, the Pima County Public Library, their officers, agents, and employees for any injury that the undersigned incurs during the installation or deinstallation of works, whether the undersigned utilizes equipment provided by aforementioned entities or utilizes personal equipment for the purpose of installing and deinstalling works. I will also indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Pima County, the Pima County Public Library, their officers, agents, and employees from causes of action and other claims for lawsuits, liens, claims, interests, and demands arising from any injury during the installation or deinstallation of works, regardless of ownership of the equipment utilized. I understand that this includes attorneys' fees, costs, and expert witness fees.

The undersigned has read the foregoing and understands the same and has freely and voluntarily executed the same.

List of exhibited items with short description of each item	Returned
	Initialed by:

(Signature)

(Date)